505846493 01/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5893429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GROUP K DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUP K DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1015 CHESTNUT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1010
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177377.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU
SIGNATURE:	/Miyuki Shimizu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Documentation-Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 505846493 REEL: 051465 FRAME: 0282

LEASE

By and Between

1015 Chestnut Street Associates, LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, as Landlord

and

GROUP K DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation as Tenant

Premises: Suite 1010

In the Building Known as 1015 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, PA

1

#3640605 v.5

PATENT REEL: 051465 FRAME: 0283